## PURBA BARDHAMAN ZILLA PARISHAD

ENGINEERING WING COURT COUMPOUND, P.O.-BARDHAMAN DIST. –PURBA BARDHAMAN, PIN-713101

Memo. No. 723 /DE

Date:- 11/10/18

## NOTICE

Open auction for selling of the following items well be held on 29/10/2018 at Sanskriti Office at 2.30 Pm.

Intending parties are requested to inspect the materials well in advance before quoting their rates. Earnest money amounting to Rs. 1,000/- to be deposited before participating in auction. Acceptance of highest or any other offer is not obligatory.

Enclo:- List of materials

Sub- Assistant Engineer
Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad

Memo. No. 723/1/DE

Copyl of Notice forwarded for favour of information with request to kindly display in his Notice Board for giving wide publicity to the:-

- C.A. to Additional Executive Officer for kind appraisal to Additional Executive Officer, Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad.
- 2-5. Financial Controller & Chief Accounts Officer/ Secretary /District Engineer. Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad.
- 6-8. Assistant Engineer-I/ Assistant Engineer-II/ Assistant Engineer-P & RD, Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad.
- 9. D.I.A., Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad is requested to arrange publication in Web Site <a href="http://www.burdwanzp.org">http://www.burdwanzp.org</a>.
- 10-13.S.A.E., Estimate Section / H.C. / Acct. Z.P. / Acct. D.E., Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad.
- 14-20.All S.A.E., Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad.
- 21. Notice Board.

Sub- Assistant Engineer
Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad